

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 6948-6949/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2009 in CWP No. 483/2009
& WPC No. 4634/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ASHOK KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 10/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.
Ms. Suhaas R. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for
some time to place on record the seniority list issued
in the year 1987. Let the needful be done within four
weeks.

List thereafter.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Asstt.Registrar