

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.25500-25501/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 24/09/2009 and 11/12/2009 in WPC No. 4634/2000 and RP No. 483/2009 & of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ASHOK KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to place addl. documents on record and c/delay in refiling SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/05/2011            These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)            Mr.    Sanjay Kapur, Adv.  
   Ms.    Ashmi Mohan, Adv.  
   Mr.    Abhishek Kumar, Adv.  
   Mr.    Abhishek Nanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr.    P.P. Malhotra, ASG  
   Mr.    T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr.    Anil Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
   Mr.    Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that although time was sought to file rejoinder affidavit, but he does not propose to do the same now.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

The appeals will be heard on the SLP Paper Books. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

(VINOD LAKHINA)            (KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master            Court Master