

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4672-4673/2011

ASHOK KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-08-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Aashish Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Akshata Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vaishali Verma, Adv.
Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.
Mr. Sharath Narayan Nambiar, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after six weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER