

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4672-4673/2011

ASHOK KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-07-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Mahima Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears for the Union of India.

List on 20.07.2023 (Thursday).

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER